
September August September From Last From Last From Last From Last
2025 2025 2024 Month Year Month Year

 Total 5,723.8   5,730.0   5,658.4   -6.2 65.4 -0.1 1.2

Total Private 4,933.3   4,935.3   4,866.4   -2.0 66.9 0.0 1.4

Goods-Producing (Private) 960.6      961.4      943.1      -0.8 17.5 -0.1 1.9
   Mining and Logging 8.8          8.8          8.9          0.0 -0.1 0.0 -1.1
   Construction 263.4      263.7      251.2      -0.3 12.2 -0.1 4.9
   Manufacturing 688.4      688.9      683.0      -0.5 5.4 -0.1 0.8
      Durable Goods 453.7      454.0      449.2      -0.3 4.5 -0.1 1.0
      Nondurable Goods 234.7      234.9      233.8      -0.2 0.9 -0.1 0.4

Service-Providing (Private) 3,972.7   3,973.9   3,923.3   -1.2 49.4 0.0 1.3
   Trade, Transportation, and Utilities 1,070.9   1,068.8   1,055.9   2.1 15.0 0.2 1.4
      Wholesale Trade 244.7      244.2      239.8      0.5 4.9 0.2 2.0
      Retail Trade 546.7      546.9      539.5      -0.2 7.2 0.0 1.3
      Transportation, Warehousing,
        and Utilities 279.5      277.7      276.6      1.8 2.9 0.6 1.0
   Information 67.0        67.2        65.8        -0.2 1.2 -0.3 1.8
   Financial Activities 318.8      318.7      312.6      0.1 6.2 0.0 2.0
      Finance and Insurance 246.9      246.3      242.9      0.6 4.0 0.2 1.6
      Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 71.9        72.4        69.7        -0.5 2.2 -0.7 3.2
   Professional and Business Services 741.2      737.4      731.6      3.8 9.6 0.5 1.3
      Professional, Scientific, and
        Technical Services 290.4      286.8      288.9      3.6 1.5 1.3 0.5
      Management of Companies
        and Enterprises 150.0      150.0      148.5      0.0 1.5 0.0 1.0
      Administrative, Support, and 
         Waste Services 300.8      300.6      294.2      0.2 6.6 0.1 2.2

Private Educational and Health Services 992.8      996.8      975.7      -4.0 17.1 -0.4 1.8
      Private Educational Services 112.7      120.5      114.9      -7.8 -2.2 -6.5 -1.9
      Health Care and Social Assistance 880.1      876.3      860.8      3.8 19.3 0.4 2.2
   Leisure and Hospitality 565.1      566.9      567.7      -1.8 -2.6 -0.3 -0.5
      Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 88.9        89.3        86.8        -0.4 2.1 -0.4 2.4
      Accommodation and Food
         Services 476.2      477.6      480.9      -1.4 -4.7 -0.3 -1.0
   Other Services 216.9      218.1      214.0      -1.2 2.9 -0.6 1.4

Government (Public) 790.5      794.7      792.0      -4.2 -1.5 -0.5 -0.2
Federal Government 82.9        83.0        85.4        -0.1 -2.5 -0.1 -2.9
State Government 177.0      180.9      176.5      -3.9 0.5 -2.2 0.3
Local Government 530.6      530.8      530.1      -0.2 0.5 0.0 0.1
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aFrom the Current Employment Statistics Survey, a monthly survey of approximately 23,970 employers conducted in 
cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor (Bureau of Labor Statistics). Estimates represent nonagricultural wage and 
salary jobs by place of work. Data are subject to revision. Subtotals may not add to totals due to rounding. All data exclude 
military personnel.
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